 A
 L
 .74 MAX.
 A
 L  X
 L
 A .7
(18mm)

Connector Pinouts
6/14/2018 REV. 4
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE OPTIONS  THREADS/DIA.
0097  -      11/16-24 UNEF
0097H     -      11/16-24 UNEF
Thread (A) &  A L
Housing (L) 0 - 1.1” (28mm) 2.75” (70mm)
Length: 1 - 1.3” (33mm) 3.0” (76mm)
 2 - 1.3” (33mm) 3.5” (89mm)
Face: 0 - Epoxy sealed face (for greater sensitivity)
 1 - Stainless steel face (Blindshell, for harsh environments)
Vo, Vs: 1 - 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 2 - 0 – 10V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 11 - 30 VDC
 3 - 0 – Vs, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 4 - 0 – Vs, NPN (OC), Open collector, Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 5 - 0 – Vs, NPN (OC), Open collector, Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 7 - 0 – Vs, NPN (6 k), Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 8 - 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 9 - 0 – Vs, NPN/PNP Universal sink/source, Vs 7 - 30 Vdc (@ 200mA)
 A - LED, 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 B - LED, 0 – 10V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 11 - 30 VDC
 C - 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC, 50 kHz Carrier
 D - LED, 0 – Vs, PNP (OC), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 E - LED, 0 – Vs, NPN (OC), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
Temperature 1 - 2TE: -40° to 257°F (-40° to +125°C)
Range & 2 - 3TE: -49° to 284°F (-45° to +140°C)
Probe: A - 3TE: -49° to 284°F (-45° to +140°C) with RTD100
 B - 2TE: -40° to 257°F (-40° to +125°C) with RTD100
 C - 2TE: -40° to 257°F (-40° to +125°C) with NTC10k
 D - 3TE: -49° to 284°F (-45° to +140°C) with NTC10k
Connector: 1 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3106-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 3 - MS3B: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4: 4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113-H8A-4P (See Bulletin 3001)
 5 - B6: 6 Pin Bayonet, MS3111-H10A-6P (See Bulletin 3001)
 7 - MD4: 4 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
 8 - MD6: 6 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
0098 -      11/16-24 UNEF
Thread (A) &  A L
Housing (L) 1 - 1.10” (28mm) 2.25” (57mm)
Length:  2 - 1.30” (33mm) 3.0” (76mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X): 2 - 2’ (.6m) Single Leads
 7 - 3’ (1m) Shielded Cable
 9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable
 A - 20’ (6m)  Shielded Cable
0098X     -      11/16-24 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
Thread (A) &  A L
Housing (L) 1 - .70” (18mm) 1.9” (48mm)
Length: 2 - 1.3” (33mm) 2.6” (66mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Note: Cable Shielding is not connected to
sensor, and is intended to be